
RATCHABURI FC 
[ 4  ] DF JONATHAN KHEMDEE (KHEMDEE)  90+5' 
[ 5  ] DF JUNHEONG PARK (PARK) 
[ 9  ] FW SITTICHOK KANNOO (SITTICHOK) 
[ 17 ] DF HEIN PHYO WIN (WIN) 
[ 21 ] DF JIRAWAT THONGSAENGPHRAO (THONGSAENGPHRAO)  78 
[ 27 ] MF ANON AMORNLERTSAK (ANON)  25' 
[ 29 ] DF KIATTISAK CHIAMUDOM (KIATTISAK)  86 
[ 31 ] MF PATHOMCHAI SEAISAKUL (P.SEAISAKUL) 
[ 33 ] FW VANDERLEY DIAS MARINHO (DERLEY) 
[ 37 ] MF KRITSANANON SRISUWAN (K.SRISUWAN)  67 
[ 99 ] GK KAMPON PHATOMAKKAKUL (KAMPON) 
Substitutes
[ 1  ] GK MYO MIN LATT (M M LATT) 
[ 7  ] MF KASIDECH WATTAYAWONG (KASIDECH) 
[ 10 ] MF JAKKAPHAN KAEWPROM (JAKKAPHAN)  84'  67 
[ 11 ] MF MUHAMMAD SAFAWI BIN RASID - (SAFAWI R)  78 
[ 16 ] MF PHATTHARAPHOL KUMSUK (KHUMSUK) 
[ 39 ] DF PAWEE TANTHATEMEE (PAWEE) 
[ 40 ] FW DOUGLAS FREITAS CARDOZO RODRIGUES (DOUGLAS)  86 
[ 71 ] MF SIRAWIT KASONSUMOL (SIRAWIT) 
[ 88 ] DF Anfil Savake (ANFIELD) 

Head Coach : JAVIER MORO LEON ( ESP ) 
Team Manager : ROBERT PROCURER ( BEL ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

BURIRAM UNITED 
[ 1  ] GK SIWARAK TEDSUNGNOEN (SIWARAK) 
[ 3  ] DF PANSA HEMVIBOON (PANSA) 
[ 6  ] MF PEERADOL CHAMRASAMEE (PEERADOL) 
[ 7  ] MF FILIP ROBERTO ROGIC (ROGIĆ) 
[ 8  ] MF RATTHANAKORN MAIKAMI (RATTHANAKORN)  89 
[ 9  ] FW SUPACHAI CHAIDED (SUPACHAI) 
[ 14 ] DF CHITIPAT THANKLANG (CHITIPAT)  66 
[ 15 ] DF NARUBADIN WEERAWATNODOM (NARUBADIN)  81' 
[ 20 ] MF GORAN CAUSIC (CAUSIC) 
[ 29 ] FW ARTHIT BOODJINDA (BOODJINDA)  5'  57 
[ 58 ] FW PATTARA SOIMALAI (PATTARA)  46 
Substitutes
[ 5  ] DF Theerathon Bunmathan (THEERATHON) 
[ 21 ] FW SUPHANAT MUEANTA (SUPHANAT)  46 
[ 26 ] FW LONSANA DOUMBOUYA (DOUMBOUYA) 
[ 59 ] GK NOPPHON LAKHONPHON (NOPPHON) 
[ 89 ] MF PONGSAKRON HANRATTANA (PONGSAKRON)  66 
[ 92 ] DF THAWATCHAI INPRAKHON (THAWATCHAI)  57 
[ 95 ] DF SEKSAN RATREE (SEKSAN)  89 

Head Coach : MASATADA ISHII ( JPN ) 
Team Manager : BORIPAT SOONROD ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 232 

RATCHABURI FC 1 - 1 BURIRAM UNITED 

7 May 2023 19:00  Dragon Solar Park Stadium 

Audiences: 6,674 
Referee: NATEE CHOOSUWAN Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: SUMATE SAIWAEW (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: VICHET GETKAEW (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Chinnachot Anodas 
Assistant Referee 2: BINLA PREEDA (THA) Asst. VAR 1: ANUSORN NOOKAEW General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: PAISAN BENDEM-ALEE (THA) Asst. VAR 2: RUANGSAK NUPUAK

Match Events
5'  ARTHIT BOODJINDA [29] (BOODJINDA) 

ANON AMORNLERTSAK [27] (ANON)  25' 
46'  SUPHANAT MUEANTA [21] (SUPHANAT) 
46'  PATTARA SOIMALAI [58] (PATTARA) 
57'  THAWATCHAI INPRAKHON [92] (THAWATCHAI) 
57'  ARTHIT BOODJINDA [29] (BOODJINDA) 
66'  PONGSAKRON HANRATTANA [89] (PONGSAKRON) 
66'  CHITIPAT THANKLANG [14] (CHITIPAT) 

JAKKAPHAN KAEWPROM [10] (JAKKAPHAN)  67' 
KRITSANANON SRISUWAN [37] (K.SRISUWAN)  67' 

MUHAMMAD SAFAWI BIN RASID - [11] (SAFAWI R)  78' 
JIRAWAT THONGSAENGPHRAO [21] (THONGSAENGPHRAO)  78' 

81'  NARUBADIN WEERAWATNODOM [15] (NARUBADIN) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



JAKKAPHAN KAEWPROM [10] (JAKKAPHAN)  84' 
DOUGLAS FREITAS CARDOZO RODRIGUES [40] (DOUGLAS)  86' 

KIATTISAK CHIAMUDOM [29] (KIATTISAK)  86' 
89'  SEKSAN RATREE [95] (SEKSAN) 
89'  RATTHANAKORN MAIKAMI [8] (RATTHANAKORN) 

JONATHAN KHEMDEE [4] (KHEMDEE)  90+5' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


